	人员招聘计划
	
	
	
	

	科室类别
	招聘计划
	
	　
	

	
	高级职称
	主治医师
	住院医师
	应历届
	合计
	
	　
	

	呼吸内科
	
	2
	3
	
	5
	
	　
	

	神经内科
	
	1
	2
	
	3
	
	　
	

	消化内科
	
	2
	
	
	2
	
	　
	

	肾脏内科
	1
	2
	2
	
	5
	
	　
	

	内分泌科
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	　
	

	神经外科
	
	2
	2
	
	4
	
	　
	

	泌尿外科
	
	2
	
	
	2
	
	　
	

	普外科
	1（肝胆专业）
	
	
	
	1
	
	　
	

	胸外科
	1（学科带头人）
	2
	3
	
	6
	
	　
	

	妇产科
	1（学科带头人）
	
	2
	
	3
	
	　
	

	骨科
	2
	2
	2
	
	6
	
	　
	

	ICU
	1
	2
	3
	
	6
	
	　
	

	耳鼻喉科
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	　
	

	眼科
	1（学科带头人）
	2
	2
	
	5
	
	　
	

	麻醉科
	1
	2
	2
	
	5
	
	　
	

	肛肠科
	1
	
	2
	
	3
	
	　
	

	肿瘤科
	1
	2
	
	
	3
	
	　
	

	医疗美容科
	2
	2
	4
	
	8
	
	　
	

	心血管内科
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	　
	

	心血管外科
	
	
	3
	
	3
	
	　
	

	验光师
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	　
	

	应历届
	
	
	
	50
	50
	
	　
	

	合计
	13
	26
	38
	50
	127
	
	
	 
	

	 临床科室共招聘127人，其中：
高级职称13人、主治医师26人、住院医师38人、应届生50人。
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]
